~:TOTICE
The information contained in this report is regarded as con
fidential and proprietary. It is provided subject to the
provisions regarding confidential, proprietary information
contained in the Research Agreement among the Participating
Parties. GC)NF~.!DE:>lTLI\.'UT~SSfiJ... .. /.
' '!OCO :~!cyr,L /j-4
DATe 2-), A.v _', ._~

Dist.
TABLE 1
RETORT TYPE DESIGNATIONS USED IN RETORT NO. 1
Figure or
Description* ,Drawing Number
Rocket type air distributor 	 (See Figure i).
12 - 3/8" peripheral injection points RC-17
(flush with wall)
1 - 9/16" X 9/16" center injection points
(9" above peripheral injection points)
12 - 3/8" peripheral injection points RC-17
1 - 9/16" X 9/16" center injection point
8 annular openings in peripheral points RC-17
(to force more air into center distri
butor) . ..
1/4" tubes installed in 3/8 11 peripheral RC-17
points to force more air into center air
distributor
12 -	 1/4" peripheral injector points RC-23 . '
(into vessel 1")
1 - 9/16" X 9/16" center injection point
(9" above peripheral injection points)
12 - 1/4" peripheral injection points RB-28
(into vessel I")
1 - 9/16" X 9/16" center injection point
(2" above peripheral injection points)
12 - 1/4" peripheral injection points
(flush with wall)
1 - 9/16" X 9/16" center injection point
(2" above peripheral injection points)
12 - 1/4" peripheral injection points
(into vessel 1") •
1 - 9/16" X 9/16" center injection point
(2" above peripheral injection points)
12 - 1 1/2" peripheral injection points
(flush with wall)
1 - 1 1/2" pipe with 1 1/2" X 3" slot
12 - 3/8" peripheral injection points
(1" into vessel) flush \-:ith wall
1 - 1 1/2" pipe with 1" X I" opening
(2" above peripheral injection points)
*All 	retort numbers had 20 inch stainless steel vessel.
EETurner
4/3/6.6
i
•
f,
Type Number
M-I
I
I M-2
J
M-6
M-7
M-7A
M-8
M-9
M-IO
M-II
I
., '.
TABLE 2
, :
.. ".
RECOVERY SYSTEMS - RETORT NO. I
Description
"